PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1298

- Page 1, line 9, replace "who was assigned" with "of"
- Page 1, line 9 replace "at birth" with "who is under eighteen years of age or who is enrolled in high school"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "who was assigned" with "of"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "at birth" with "who is under eighteen years or age or who is enrolled in high school"
- Page 1, line 16, replace "who was assigned" with "of"
- Page 1, line 16, remove "at"
- Page 1, line 17, replace "birth" with "who is under eighteen years of age or who is enrolled in high school"
- Page 1, line 19, remove the first "the"
- Page 1, line 19, replace "assigned at birth is the sex indicated on the" with "means an"
- Page 1, line 20, replace "original birth certificate issued at the time of" with "biological sex and is based solely on an individual's reproductive biology and genetics at"
- Page 1, after line 20 insert:
 - "3. This section may not be construed to prohibit a female from participating in a school-sponsored athletic team or event that is exclusively for males if females are underrepresented among the school's athletes and possess the interest and ability to participate."

Renumber accordingly